RESOLUTION NO. _____ - 2017

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A HOST SITE AGREEMENT WITH THE PROFESSIONAL GOLFERS' ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA, AGREEING TO HOST THE 2018 GIRLS JUNIOR PGA CHAMPIONSHIP AT KEARNEY HILL GOLF COURSE IN CONSIDERATION OF ANTICIPATED REVENUE OF UP TO \$44,690.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute a Host Site Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with The Professional Golfers' Association of America, agreeing to to host the 2018 Girls Junior PGA Championship at Kearney Hill Golf Course in consideration of anticipated revenue of up to \$44,690.00.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0591-17:CEE:X:\Cases\GENERAL\17-LE0001\LEG\00575326.DOCX